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Asian Peace Plan

5817. SHRI M, S. SIVASAMY:
SHRI NlHAR LASKAR:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFA-IRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Missions to the Asian capitals have been asked to actively pursue the plan for Asian peace enunciated by Prime Minister during her visit to Japan and Indonesia some years back; and

(b) if so, the' nature thereof and the response achieved in the matter ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH;: (a) and (b). During the visit to Singapore, Australia, New Zealand and Malaysia in 1968, our Prime Minister broached the idea that an international agreement signed by the Great Powers and others involved in the region guaranteeing the sovereignty, neutrality 'and territorial integrity of the countries in Indo-China could be an answer to the apprehensions there. There

, have been no fresh developments in this respect, though our Missions have been reporting reactions of the countries concerned.
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